

Product Recall

| Aspect | Skywalker Pro Via Ferrata Package Details |
|------------------------|---|
| Images | |
| PSD Number | 2503-0184 |
| Product Type | Personal protective equipment (PPE) - Climbing Equipment |
| Product Identifiers | Brand: Mammut Barcodes: 7619876216526, 7619876450883, 7619876450890, 7619876216519. SKUs: 2040-02840-5118-1, 2040-02840-5118-1, 2040-02870-9001-120, 2040-02870-9001-125. Sizes: XS to XL |
| Product Description | Via ferrata sets with a shock absorber and two carabiners connected with elastic straps. The sets are marine blue in colour and the carabiners have orange clasps. The sets are also available as part of a package, which includes a helmet and harness. |
| Country of Origin | China |
| Counterfeit | No |
| Risk Level | Serious |
| Risk Type | Injuries |
| Risk Description | Via ferrata sets should absorb the impact of a fall while climbing whilst ensuring that the climber remains securely attached to the rope for the duration of the climbing activity. The affected products have a malfunction which means that the carabiners may open without the safety catch being pressed. The carabiners could open during use, leading to the climber detaching from the safety line and falling from a height. The products do not meet the requirements of the Personal Protective |
| Corrective Measures | Equipment (Enforcement) Regulations 2018. The product has been recalled from end users. Owners of the affected products should stop using them immediately and visit https://www.mammut.com/int/en/support/contact?form=repairWarranty to register their product for a full refund. |

The OPSS Product Safety Alerts, Reports and Recalls Site can be accessed at the following link: https://www.gov.uk/guidance/product-recalls-and-alerts



Product Recall

| Online Marketplace | N/A |
|-----------------------|---|
| Notifier | Office for Product Safety and Standards |